GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1788
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" NOVEMBER, 2016
OUTSTANDING DUESOF CGHS
1788. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether there are any outstanding dues of Private CGHS empanelled hospitals;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government to clear the outstanding dues of the such private hospitals?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
(@) & (b): Yes. Thetotal calculated amount pending for payment to hospitalsis Rs.189 crores.

(c): Following corrective measures have been taken by the Government to clear the outstanding dues of such private hospitals:

(i) Funds are being recouped for payment.

(i) Bill clearing agency has been asked to clear the payment expeditioudly.

